| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: April 13, 2021

Item Details

Presenter(s): Donna Hosch, Town Clerk

Department(s): Office of the Town Clerk

Requested Motion

Motion to approve a Resolution authorizing the Town Clerk to process plot sales in the Apex Cemetery

<u>Approval Recommended?</u>

Yes

Item Details

This Resolution coincides with the Ordinance Amendment to Section 6-67 of the Town Code to authorize the Town Clerk to process sales in the Apex Cemetery. As stated in the Resolution, the Town Clerk would make quarterly reports to Council on these transactions.

NOTE: previously, Council granted authority for the Town Clerk to process cemetery plot transfers.

Attachments

Resolution

